Date

received
13/01/2010

Summary of request

correspondence between
London Marathon Ltd and
London Marathon Charitable
Trust Ltd and elected council
officials and council employees
of Camden

Date

accepted

13/01/2010

Date

completed

13/01/2010

Response

EXCEEDS

08/01/2010

Gaumont State Cinema

08/01/2010

11/01/2010

NOTHELD

05/01/2010

Could you please provide me
information in relation to the
cost of maintaining the
communal central heating and
hot water boiler at 'Field Court,
London NW3 6NY over the last
5 years.

Please 'break down' the cost
into both:

i)routine or pre-planned
maintenance costs

AND

ii)emergency or 'call out' costs

07/01/2010

18/01/2010

All information to be sent

04/01/2010

Grants to Kilburn and West
Hampstead Neighbourhood
Partnership

18/01/2010

14/01/2010

ALLINFO

02/01/2010

The information | request is the
latest two food and hygiene
inspection reports for Retsina,
48-50 Belsize Lane, London
NW3 5AR.

05/01/2010

05/01/2010

ALLINFO

23/12/2009

Please can you release all
those claim details and all
relevant information and send
me copies of all those

24/12/2009

18/01/2010

NEITHER




application or the names of the
applicants as requested by
mysel under the freedom of
information Act. | have also
realised that my bills and
additional documents have
been stolen from my oid
address therefore | want to
know whom has been using my
address and my details in order
to obtain a Camden property
fraudulently.

22/12/2009 | Information on XXX 23/12/2009 | 08/01/2010 | NOTHELD
21/12/2009 | Council Tax discount 21/12/2009 | 23/12/2009 | ALLINFO
21/12/2009 | Electoral Register & 23/12/2009 | 08/01/2010 | ALLINFO
Canvassers
21/12/2009 21/12/2009 | 21/12/2009 | ALLINFO
19/12/2009 | Yearly saving from Supporting | 21/12/2009 | 14/01/2010 | ALLINFO
Peoples since 2003 and
reserves held associated with
mamagement of supporting
people
18/12/2009 | Edited Electoral Register 21/12/2009 | 08/01/2010 | SOMEINFO
18/12/2009 18/12/2009 | 18/12/2009 | ALLINFO
18/12/2009 18/12/2009 | 18/12/2009 | ALLINFO
17/12/2009 | 1) Total amount owed by 18/12/2009 | 12/01/2010 | NOTHELD

leaseholders for Decent Homes
work?

2) Last three tax years, how
many properties returned to
council ownership by
leaseholders because of
Decent Home charges for




work?

3) Last three tax years, how
many LVT's for Decent Homes
charges?

4) How many cases
successful?

5) Largest sum a
leaseholdera™s Decent
Homes charge was reduced
by?

17/12/2009

Chancery Lane

The dates of all inspections of
the identified workings carried
out by Camden Council during
the period 18th November and
5 August 2009 both dates
inclusive.

The reason for instigating each
inspection

Details of the work carried out
as a consequence of each
inspection

04/01/2010

05/01/2010

ALLEXEMPT

17/12/2009

Local Involvement Network
(LINK) operating in Camden

21/12/2009

08/01/2010

SOMEINFOX

17/12/2009

Requestor requesting
information concerning a third

party

17/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLEXEMPT

16/12/2009

1. How much salt have you
stockpiled for gritting roads
this year?

2. How much salt do you
estimate you will need for the
rest of the year?

3. How much salt you estimate
you will need for next year?

16/12/2009

18/12/2009

ALLINFO




4. How much salt did you use
over each of the last five
years?

16/12/2009

Information about PCNs issued
for suspended bay.

17/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

16/12/2009

Information about pay by
phone parking

17/12/2009

08/01/2010

ALLINFO

16/12/2009

Polling Station Information

21/12/2009

08/01/2010

ALLINFO

16/12/2009

costs that the Council has
incurred against licensed street
traders

23/12/2009

23/12/2009

EXCEEDS

15/12/2009

Does the council have any
plans in the future to separate
the costs of tenant
participation from rents and
show this service as a separate
costing on the annual rent
statements tenants receive?

17/12/2009

11/01/2010

ALLINFO

15/12/2009

Drug Treatment Service Part 2

18/12/2009

12/01/2010

SOMEINFO

15/12/2009

Food Hygiene Reports for York
& Albany 127-129 Parkway

16/12/2009

21/12/2009

ALLINFO

15/12/2009

Histroy of lorry and bus signs.
Is this in line with 'de-clutter’
policy?

16/12/2009

14/01/2010

ALLINFO

15/12/2009

Information about DAP used by
CEO to issue PCN and whether
this can confirm the time in
seconds.

15/12/2009

12/01/2010

ALLINFO

15/12/2009

Information about PCN and
Data Protection Act.

31/12/2009

13/01/2010

ALLINFO

15/12/2009

Information re suspension
sighage and number of

05/01/2010

11/01/2010

ALLINFO




suspensions which have taken
place and PCN issued etc.

15/12/2009

Which principal contractors
was the council using to carry
out building work to bring
residential properties up to
Decent Homes Standard in
2009, 2008, 2007, 2006 and
2005. (Please provide an
answer for each of those years)
What was the average amount
charged to private leaseholders
for full refurbishment of one
kitchen to ensure Decent Home
Standard compliance?

17/12/2009

11/01/2010

SOMEINFO

15/12/2009

death due to natural causes

15/12/2009

15/12/2009

NEITHER

15/12/2009

15/12/2009

17/12/2009

NOTHELD

14/12/2009

Servers used by Camden

24/12/2009

11/01/2010

13/12/2009

Information re pay by phone
parking

14/12/2009

14/12/2009

ALLINFO

12/12/2009

Gifts to teachers

17/12/2009

05/01/2010

NOTHELD

12/12/2009

Info concerning lost document

14/12/2009

08/01/2010

ALLINFO

11/12/2009

Metal theft

11/01/2010

11/01/2010

NOTHELD

11/12/2009

Request for details of
conditions of lease for XXX

11/12/2009

22/12/2009

ALLEXEMPT

11/12/2009

pest control treatments for the
last 5 years

16/12/2009

21/12/2009

ALLINFO

10/12/2009

Council newspaper

17/12/2009

08/01/2010

ALLINFO




10/12/2009

FOI stats

17/12/2009

22/12/2009

EXCEEDS

10/12/2009

Licensed Premises - Capricorn
Club 32-34 Goodge St. London
w1

15/12/2009

21/12/2009

ALLINFO

10/12/2009

Use of electoral register

21/12/2009

08/01/2010

SOMEINFO

10/12/2009

Wide Area Network Services

14/01/2010

14/01/2010

09/12/2009

Business rate relief

09/12/2009

14/12/2009

ALLINFO

09/12/2009

Electoral Register Query

22/12/2009

22/12/2009

EXCEEDS

09/12/2009

I request that Ms XXX discloses
ALL correspondence regarding
my case. This should include
but is not restricted to:

ale¢ all correspondence
between the DHO and Tube
Lines

al¢ all correspondence
between the DHO and the
Council's Environmental Health
Department.

al¢ all correspondence
between the DHO and any other
person/s connected with my
case

11/12/2009

07/01/2010

ALLEXEMPT

08/12/2009

Dalby Street, Talacre

16/12/2009

16/12/2009

ALLINFO

08/12/2009

08/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO




07/12/2009

1. How many council
homes/housing association
homes do you have in your
borough?

2. How many are currently
empty?

3. How many have been empty
for more than three months?

4. How many instances of
squatting in council properties
have been reported in the last
year? How many of those are
still being dealt with?

5. How much money has it cost
the council to deal with
squatters in the last year? What
methods has this involved?

08/12/2009

04/01/2010

SOMEINFO

07/12/2009

BSF costs

11/12/2009

11/12/2009

NOTHELD

07/12/2009

| should like to know what
companies tendered

for the 'Decent Homes Work' at
XXX?

What did each company
tender?

What was the criteria for
choosing Lakehouse Contracts
Limited, for this contract?
What work is undertaken in
respect of the managemant
fees charged by the

Council, and how is it priced?

21/12/2009

04/01/2010

SOMEINFOX

07/12/2009

Parking account information

09/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

07/12/2009

food hygiene at 3 premises

08/12/2009

21/12/2009

ALLINFO




06/12/2009

How many one bedroom
council flats are vacant in the
London Borough of Camden.

08/12/2009

04/01/2010

ALLINFO

04/12/2009

How many PCSOs and Police
Officers does the Council pay
for, how much does this cost
and how for how many hours?

07/12/2009

24/12/2009

ALLINFO

04/12/2009

Please provide me the monthly
monitoring reports pertaining
to the TP team’s

works equivalent to those
produced by CFTRA, since
April 2008 which is when

the original NFA was signed.
This should include all contact
information in numbers (not
personal data), broken down in
terms of gender, ethnicity,
sexuality, disability, etc. It
should also contain the TP
team’s website statistics, and a
financial breakdown on
expenditure.

07/12/2009

24/12/2009

ALLEXEMPT

04/12/2009

Please supply all documents
including draft reports and
working documents pertaining
to the work carried out on
District

Management Committees by
XXX who was working on a
temporary basis with the
Camden Council’s Tenant
Participation Team.

07/12/2009

24/12/2009

SOMEINFO

04/12/2009

see above

14/12/2009

22/12/2009

ALLINFO




03/12/2009

Housing Benefit

09/12/2009

08/01/2010

ALLINFO

02/12/2009

All the information that the
council re: works on the porch
at 144-148 Chalton Street.
information held by surveyors
(building, structural and
arboricultural) log of works,
requests for works by the
leaseholders and replies by the
council staff. It would also
include minutes of meetings
and correspondence both
electronic and paper.

04/12/2009

22/12/2009

SOMEINFOX

02/12/2009

Camdens application number
and date applicable to
application with ICO

07/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

02/12/2009

Information requested re LBC v
Dawood

02/12/2009

14/12/2009

ALLINFO

01/12/2009

as above

11/12/2009

11/12/2009

ALLINFO

30/11/2009

1. Please can you provide me
with the number of social
homes (council and housing
association) which have been
found to be unlawfully sub-let
in the last five years? Please
divide figures per year.

2. Where possible please
provide me with details about
the money made by tenants
unlawfully subletting and any
extra details on the cases -
such as where the home was,
how long it was sublet, who to,

03/12/2009

22/12/2009

ALLINFO




by whom and what for, how the
council discovered it was
unlawfully sublet and what was
done about i

30/11/2009

Firstly, | was wondering
whether you are able to let me
know why the safe house
closed.

Secondly, | sent my FOIl in hope
of confirmation of a recent
closure of a safehouse which |
had been led to believe was
auctioned as part of Camden
housing sell offs. Might it be
that the information | was sent
was not up to date, or was |
misinformed about the recent
closure?

01/12/2009

22/12/2009

SOMEINFO

27/11/2009

Contact details of contractors
and suppliers to the Council

27/11/2009

22/12/2009

ALLINFO

26/11/2009

Information about suspension
set up.

11/12/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

26/11/2009

Please tell me how many
Decent Homes works have
been refused by tenants to
date. If reasons for refusal were
given, please include them in
the FOI response.

27/11/2009

21/12/2009

ALLINFO




26/11/2009

children and young people

15/12/2009

15/12/2009

ALLINFO

26/11/2009

school leavers 16 years old

01/12/2009

08/12/2009

ALLINFO

25/11/2009

1. How many private
leaseholders of residential
properties in council buildings
are there in your borough?

2. In the last tax year, how
many of those leaseholders
were charged for work to bring
their properties up to Decent
Homes Standard?

3. In the last tax year, what was
the total amount those
leaseholders were charged to
bring their homes up to Decent
Homes Standard?

4. How many properties
inhabited by council tenants
are there in your borough?

5. In the last tax year, how
much did th

27/11/2009

18/12/2009

ALLINFO

25/11/2009

Christmas parties

26/11/2009

15/12/2009

ALLINFO

25/11/2009

How much money have
Camden Council spent in the
past 5 years on social
housing? Please could you
break the numbers down year
by year.

How many people have been
rehoused in Holborn and
Covent Garden in the past 5
years? Please could you break
the numbers down year by

27/11/2009

21/12/2009




year.

25/11/2009

Information on Camden
Pension Fund Investments

25/11/2009

04/12/2009

ALLINFO

25/11/2009

Services for adults with
learning disabilities,

07/12/2009

22/12/2009

ALLINFO

25/11/2009

pets in schools,

03/12/2009

11/12/2009

ALLINFO

24/11/2009

1. Where are the 18,000 people
on Camden's waiting list
currently residing? If x
thousand are in B&Bs and x
thousand are in hostels, might
you be able to tell me where |
can get the specific statistics?
2. Do you know if there's a
statistic for the average waiting
time for a house at the
moment?

3. Does Camden have housing
or any type of initiative for
people in temporary housing
around the Christmas perdiod?

26/11/2009

11/12/2009

SOMEINFO

24/11/2009

EU citizens receiving Housing
Benefit

25/11/2009

26/11/2009

SOMEINFO

24/11/2009

Please let me know, from the
beginning of 2008 until the
present time, how many times
someone at the Kentish Town
District Housing Office has
requested that the squatters
vacate, on behalf of a protected

26/11/2009

11/12/2009

ALLINFO




intending occupier (P10).

24/11/2009 | Soil report 02/12/2009 | 17/12/2009 | ALLINFO
24/11/2009 | details of last food inspection 25/11/2009 | 05/01/2010 | ALLINFO
for Italian Kitchen 43 New
Oxford Street
24/11/2009 | noise nuisance 26/11/2009 | 03/12/2009 | SOMEINFOX
23/11/2009 | Camden involvement with 23/11/2009 | 09/12/2009 | NOTHELD
production companies who are
staging pantomimes or other
Christmas shows
23/11/2009 | Clarification of answers to 24/11/2009 | 11/12/2009 | ALLINFO
previous request
23/11/2009 | Request for details of the 23/11/2009 | 26/11/2009 | SOMEINFO
highest weekly or monthly HB
payment currently being paid
by the Council.
23/11/2009 | Sighage and regulations about | 24/11/2009 | 14/12/2009 | ALLINFO
commercial vehicles over 5
tonnes 18:30-08.00.
23/11/2009 | WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE | 27/11/2009 | 11/12/2009 | ALLINFO
23/11/2009 01/12/2009 | 05/01/2010 | ALLINFO
20/11/2009 | Budget for Christmas 21/12/2009 | 23/12/2009 | ALLINFO
decorations
20/11/2009 | CCTV 20/11/2009 | 11/12/2009 | ALLINFO




20/11/2009

Dalby Street development

24/11/2009

23/12/2009

ALLINFO

20/11/2009

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION
REQUEST: highways
maintenance service

06/01/2010

12/01/2010

ALLINFO

20/11/2009

Information about a parking
sign and PCNs issued.

20/11/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

20/11/2009

20/11/2009

17/12/2009

ALLINFO

19/11/2009

Re: Alexandra Road estate

1. How many people occupy
the 520flats?

2. Are there any vancant
premises? If so why?

3. What is the percentage of
private/public ownership on the
estate?

30/11/2009

10/12/2009

SOMEINFO

18/11/2009

Information concerning Internal
Review hearing

18/11/2009

04/12/2009

SOMEINFOX

18/11/2009

Please see attachments

18/11/2009

16/12/2009

ALLINFO

18/11/2009

Single Status and Job
Evaluation processes and
average annual pay for non-
HGV sweeper machine and
barrowman

27/11/2009

11/12/2009

SOMEINFO




